 Page 1 of 31 Report No.: GZ11090456-1
 Test Report issued under the responsibility of:
Intertek Testing Services Shenzhen Ltd.
Guangzhou Branch
TEST REPORT
IEC 61347-2-13
Part 2: Particular requirements
Section Thirteen – d.c. or a.c. supplied electronic controlgear for LED modules

This report is not valid as a CB Test Report unless signed by an approved CB Testing Laboratory and appended
to a CB Test Certificate issued by an NCB in accordance with IECEE 02.
 Page 2 of 31 Report No.: GZ11090456-1
Test item description......................: Electronic convertor for LED (Electronic LED driver)
Trade Mark .......................................:
Manufacturer.....................................: Eaglerise Electric & Electronic (Foshan) Co., Ltd.
Model/Type reference.......................: ELP020C0350LS; ELP020C0400LS; ELP020C0500LS;
ELP020C0600LS; ELP020C0700LS; ELP020C0800LS;
ELP020C0900LS; ELP020C1000LS; ELP020C1100LS;
ELP020C1200LS; ELP020C1300LS; ELP020C1400LS;
(totally 12 models)
Ratings..............................................: Input: 100-240 VAC; 50/60 Hz; 0,3 A; Class II; IP 20; SELV;
ta 50 °C; tc 85 °C; Load: 10-20 W; independent; Constant current
type; 110 °C thermal protection; Inherently short-circuit proof;
Suitable for direct mounting on normally flammable surfaces;
ELP020C0350LS: Output: 350 mA; max. 65 VDC;
ELP020C0400LS: Output: 400 mA; max. 55 VDC;
ELP020C0500LS: Output: 500 mA; max. 44 VDC;
ELP020C0600LS: Output: 600 mA; max. 34 VDC;
ELP020C0700LS: Output: 700 mA; max. 36 VDC;
ELP020C0800LS: Output: 800 mA; max. 31 VDC;
ELP020C0900LS: Output: 900 mA; max. 28 VDC;
ELP020C1000LS: Output: 1000 mA; max. 25 VDC;
ELP020C1100LS: Output: 1100 mA; max. 24 VDC;
ELP020C1200LS: Output: 1200 mA; max. 19 VDC;
ELP020C1300LS: Output: 1300 mA; max. 19 VDC;
ELP020C1400LS: Output: 1400 mA; max. 19 VDC
 Page 4 of 31 Report No.: GZ11090456-1
TRF No. TTRF_IEC61347_2_13B+EN TTRF Originator: Intertek ETL Semko Guangzhou
Summary of testing:
The tested samples fulfilled the requirements of specified standards.